SECOND AMEN AGREEM BY
(=] ‘)
rHE ATIONAL CITY AND
NATIONAL ( ECTRIC )

HIS SECOND AMEN ENT is ente o by a veen the CITY
)F NATIONAL CITY, a municipa [ d GERALDO CORTEZ, DBA NATIONAL CITY
LECTRIC (the "CONTRA

REC

WHEREAS, the City and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement (“the Agreement”) with

for the term of July 1, 2020 through June 30. 2023, wherein the CONTRACTOR agreed to provide City-
wide on-site electrical maintenance services. including but not limited to, repairs and remodeling as
directed by the City’s Facilities Maintenance Supervisor for a not-to-exceed amount of $60,000, and an
initial term of three (3) years, with the option to extend this term for up to 3 (three), one-year extensions;
and,

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2021-123 approving the First Amendment
to the Agreement, increasing the $60,000 not-to-exceed amount by $40.000 for a total not-to-exceed
amount of $ $100,000; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed amount
by $50,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of $150,000.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that:

The July 1, 2020 Agreemen ereby amended to increase the not-to-exceed amount by $50,000
for a total not-to-exceed amount $150,000

2. The parties further agree that, with the foregoing exceptions, each and every other term and
provision of the July 1, 2020 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

/
/1l




IN WITNESS WHEREOF  th
Agreement on the date and year writter

CITY OF NATIONAL CITY

By:___

Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Ma;or

Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By: & © i e
Barry J. Schultz
Interim City Attorney

reto h executed this Second Amendment to the

NATIONAL CITY ELECTRIC

(Corporation — signatures of two corporate officers required)
By: _C/J/M-Qﬁ‘a@m oPNeEr
(Name)
(Title)

Date Lbﬁ/ ¥2.7-




